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 How do writing center administrators and consultants 
in university and college writing centers currently 
perceive, understand, and accommodate writers with 
disabilities?    

 What factors, including contextual, institutional, or 
theoretical factors, shape the development and 
implementation of writing center accommodations? 

 What, if any, developmental trajectories have these 
accommodation strategies followed? 

 

Research Questions 



Perceptions & Understandings of 
Disability 

Medical Model(s) 

• Disability is an 
illness 

• Disability needs a 
cure 

• Disability is a 
personal tragedy 

• Accommodation 
is a personal 
responsibility 

Rehabilitation 
Model(s) 

• Disability can and 
should be cured 

• Disability can be 
over come 

• Disability is a 
tragedy  

• Accommodation 
is a personal 
responsibility  

Social Model(s) 

• Disability is 
socially, culturally, 
biologically, and 
materially 
constructed 

• Contexts, not 
impairments, are 
disabling 

• Accommodation 
is a community 
responsibility  





Perceptions & Understandings of 
Disability: Writing Center Studies 

Medical 
Model(s) 

• Huot (1988) 

• Neff (1994) 

• Pemberton 
(1998) 

Rehabilitation 
Model(s) 

• Corrigan 
(1997) 

Social 
Model(s) 

• Babcock 
(2008) 

• Hitt (2012) 

• Kiedaisch 
and Dinitz 
(2007) 

 



 “Students with disabilities and students without 
disabilities want the same kind of services from our 
writing center”  

 “Writing center tutors should receive training specific 
to working with students with disabilities”  

 “As a writing center administrator, I feel prepared to 
accommodate or meet the needs of students with 
disabilities.”  

 “As a writing center administrator, I feel prepared to 
train my staff in tutoring students with disabilities.”  

 

Survey Data 



“Students with disabilities 
and students without 
disabilities want the same 
kind of services from our 
writing center”  1.89% 

5.66% 
7.55% 

11.32% 

18.87% 
20.75% 

33.96% 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7



23.81% 

19.05% 19.05% 

14.29% 14.29% 

Consultation is
different

Purpose is the
same, but the

process is
different

SWD need
"more" from
consultation

There is no
difference

Other



“Writing center tutors 
should receive training 
specific to working with 
students with 
disabilities”  

3.77% 3.77% 1.89% 
7.55% 

3.77% 

13.21% 

66.04% 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7



26.67% 

13.33% 

6.67% 

33.33% 

13.33% 

Training should
include specific
strategies for

specific disabilities

More training is
needed

Training should
utilize Universal

Design strategies

Training should
utilize Universal

Design strategies

All diverse
populations

should be
considered in

training



“As a writing center 
administrator, I feel 
prepared to accommodate 
or meet the needs of 
students with disabilities.”  3.85% 3.85% 

11.54% 

19.23% 

23.08% 

21.15% 

17.31% 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7



35.29% 

17.65% 

17.65% 

11.76% 

5.88% 

5.88% 

5.88% 

Need more training or support

Rely on on-campus resources

Have experience/past success

Can help some, but not all

Will never know

Willing to learn

Other



“As a writing center 
administrator, I feel 
prepared to train my staff 
in tutoring students with 
disabilities.”  

7.84% 

15.96% 
17.65% 

15.69% 

13.73% 

19.61% 

9.80% 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7



13.33% 

6.67% 

6.67% 

60.00% 

6.67% 

Need more training/time

I feel prepared

Developing in-depth training

Do/would rely on campus resources

Universal Design



Implications 



For transcript, presentation, or 
Works Cited please visit:  
www.heatheralang.com 


